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	Mayurbhanj-  Summary-Apr'09 to Mar'10

	ANC

	ANC Registration against Expected Pregnancies
	89%
	TT1 given to Pregnant women against ANC Registraion
	88%

	3 ANC Check ups against ANC Reigtrations
	93%
	100 IFA Tablets given to Pregnant women against ANC Registraion
	70%

	Deliveries

	Unreported Deliveries against Estimated Deliveries
	20.7%
	HOME Deliveries( SBA& Non SBA) against Estimated Deliveries
	19.1%

	Institutional Deliveries against Estimated Deliveries
	60.2%
	HOME Deliveries( SBA& Non SBA)  against Reported Deliveries
	24.1%

	Institutional Deliveries against Reported Deliveries
	75.9%
	C Section Deliveries against Institutional Deliveries( Pvt & Pub)
	4%

	Births & Neonates Care

	Live Births Reported against Estimated Live Births
	77%
	New borns weighed against Reported Live Births
	64%

	Still Births (Reported)
	               1,194 
	New borns weighed  less than 2.5 kgs against newborns weighed
	22%

	Sex Ratio at Birh
	                   967 
	New borns breastfed within one hr of Birth against Reported live Births
	62%

	Child Immunisation( 0 to 11 mnths)

	BCG given against Expected Live Births
	88%
	Measles given against Expected Live Births
	91%

	OPV3 given against Expected Live Births
	91%
	Fully Immunised Children against Expected Live Births
	88%

	DPT3 given against Expected Live Births
	93%
	 
	 

	Family Planning

	Family Plannig Methods Users ( Sterilisations(Male &Female)+IUD+ Condom pieces/72 + OCP Cycles/13)
	             36,737 
	IUD Insertions against reported FP Methods
	21%

	 Sterilisation against reported FP Methods
	20%
	Condom Users against reported FP Methods
	39%

	 
	 
	OCP Users against reported FP Methods
	20%

	Other Services

	OPD
	           836,339 
	Major Operations
	                        -   

	IPD
	             19,607 
	Minor Operations
	                 1,973 




	Mayurbhanj- Deliveries Apr'09 to Mar'10

	Total Population
	     2,493,441 
	Expected Deliveries
	            55,201 

	Home SBA
	Home Non SBA
	Institutional 
	Total Deliveries Reported 
	Unreported Deliveries

	                   1,718 
	                8,844 
	              33,213 
	                43,775 
	            11,426 

	Home SBA %
	Home Non SBA%
	Institutional %
	Total Deliveries Reported %
	Unreported Deliveries %

	3%
	16%
	60%
	79%
	21%









	Mayurbhanj- C sections & Complicated Deliveries Apr'09 to Mar'10

	 
	Institutional Deliveries (Public)
	Institutional  Deliveries (Pvt)

	
	              33,213 
	                        -   

	C Section
	                1,427 
	                        -   

	C Section%
	4%
	#DIV/0!

	Complicated Pregnacies  attended
	                1,598 
	                        -   

	Complicated Pregnacies  attended %
	5%
	#DIV/0!








	Mayurbhanj- Complicated Pregnancies & Deliveries Treated - Apr'09 to Mar'10

	Reported Deliveries
	Reported ANC Reigtration

	                                                                         43,775 
	                                                                 52,322 

	Complicated Pregnancies attended
	Complicated Pregnancies Rate
	C - Section Deliveries
	PNC Maternal Complications
	Abortions
	Still Births

	
	
	
	
	
	

	                                1,598 
	3%
	                       1,427 
	                      953 
	            1,805 
	              1,194 

	Complicated Deliveries Treated with
	No Of Eclampsia cases Treated
	No Of severe anemia cases treated

	IV Antibiotics
	IV antihypertensive/Magsulph injection
	IV Oxytocis
	Blood Transfusion 
	
	

	                        729 
	                    124 
	                  665 
	                         -   
	               155 
	              1,836 



















	
Mayurbhanj - Births - Apr'09 to Mar'10

	Live Birth - Males
	Live Birth - females
	Live Birth - Total
	Sex Ratio at birth
	Still Birth
	Abortion( Induced/Spontaneous

	                     20,961 
	                   20,268 
	               41,229 
	                  967 
	                   1,194 
	            1,805 











	
Mayurbhanj- Apr'09 to Mar'10

	 Total Abortions 
	 Abortion Rate 

	              4,440 
	7.6%





	Mayurbhanj- Apr'09 to Mar'10

	 Total OPD 
	 Total RTI/STI cases 

	                 836,339 
	               14,250 







	Mayurbhanj-Sterilisations - Apr'09 to Mar'10

	 
	Reported
	%age of Reported Sterilisation

	Total Sterilisation
	               7,472 
	-

	NSV
	               1,299 
	17%

	Laproscopic
	                  140 
	2%

	MiniLap
	               5,659 
	76%

	Post Partum
	                  374 
	5%

	Male Sterilisation
	               1,299 
	17%

	Female Sterilisation
	               6,173 
	83%




	Mayurbhanj-FP Methods - Apr'09 to Mar'10

	 
	Reported
	%age of All Reported FP Methods

	Total Reported FP Methodd (All types) Users
	            36,737 
	-

	Sterilisations
	               7,472 
	20%

	IUD
	               7,778 
	21%

	Condom Users
	            14,219 
	39%

	OCP Users
	               7,268 
	20%

	Limiting Methods
	               7,472 
	20%

	Spacing Methods
	            29,265 
	80%



	Mayurbhanj- Service Delivery - Apr'09 to Mar'10

	 Operation major (General and spinal anaesthesia) 
	 Operation minor (No or local anaesthesia) 
	 AYUSH 
	 Dental Procedures 
	 Adolescent counselling services 
	Total OPD
	Total IPD

	                  -   
	            1,973 
	     134,640 
	              33 
	            411 
	         836,339 
	     19,607 

	  Operation major (General and spinal anaesthesia) as %ge of OPD 
	 Operation minor (No or local anaesthesia)as %ge of OPD 
	 AYUSH as %ge of OPD 
	 Dental Procedures as %ge of OPD 
	 Adolescent counselling services as %ge of OPD 
	IPD as percentage of OPD
	 

	0.0%
	0.2%
	16.1%
	0.0%
	0.0%
	2%
	 



	Mayurbhanj- Lab Services - Apr'09 to Mar'10

	 Total OPD
	Total HB tested
	Total HIV Tested
	Total Population
	 

	               836,339 
	               6,216 
	                    -   
	         2,493,441 
	

	HB test conducted as %age of OPD
	HB<7gm  as %age of HB tested
	HIV test conducted as %age of OPD
	HIV positive  as %age of HIV tested
	Blood Smear Examined as % of Population

	0.7%
	7.7%
	0.0%
	#DIV/0!
	8.1%



	Mayurbhanj- Childhood Disease - Vaccine Preventable -Apr'09 to Mar'10

	Diphtheria                         
	Pertussis                            
	Tetanus Neonatorum
	Tetanus others
	Polio
	Measles

	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	131

	 Mayurbhanj-Childhood Disease - Others - Apr'09 to Mar'10 
	
	
	 

	 Diarrhoea and dehydration 
	 Malaria 
	 Number admitted with Respiratory Infections 
	
	
	 

	                 28,717 
	             14,252 
	           13,030 
	 
	 
	 

	Mayurbhanj- Infant & Child Deaths - Apr'09 to Mar'10

	Infant Deaths within 24 hrs of birth
	Infant Deaths between 24hrs & under 1 week
	Infant Deaths between 1 week & under 1 month
	Child Deaths between 1 month & under 1 year
	Child Deaths between 1yr under 5years
	Total Deaths

	53
	285
	196
	281
	274
	1089











	Mayurbhanj- Causes of Infant & Child Deaths - Apr'09 to Mar'10

	Sepsis
	Asphyxia
	LBW

	Up to 1 Weeks of Birth
	Between 1 week & 4 weeks of birth
	Total
	Up to 1 Weeks of Birth
	Between 1 week & 4 weeks of birth
	Total
	Up to 1 Weeks of Birth
	Between 1 week & 4 weeks of birth
	Total

	8
	9
	17
	55
	23
	78
	129
	71
	200

	Pneumonia
	Diarrhoea
	Fever related

	Between 1 month and 11 months
	Between 1 year & 5 years
	Total
	Between 1 month and 11 months
	Between 1 year & 5 years
	Total
	Between 1 month and 11 months
	Between 1 year & 5 years
	Total

	33
	16
	49
	4
	3
	7
	20
	24
	44

	Others
	Measles
	Others

	Up to 1 Weeks of Birth
	Between 1 week & 4 weeks of birth
	Total
	Between 1 month and 11 months
	Between 1 year & 5 years
	Total
	Between 1 month and 11 months
	Between 1 year & 5 years
	Total

	93
	93
	186
	0
	0
	0
	224
	231
	455








	Mayurbhanj- Maternal Deaths & Causes - Apr'09 to Mar'10

	Abortion
	Obstructed/prolonged labour
	Severe hypertesnion/fits

	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Total
	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Total
	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Total

	0
	3
	3
	0
	1
	1
	0
	3
	3

	Bleeding
	High Fever
	Other Causes

	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Total
	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Total
	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Total

	0
	11
	11
	0
	0
	0
	0
	14
	14






	Orissa-Mayurbhanj-Causes  of Deaths in 6 to 55yrs age group  - Apr'09 to Mar'10

	Diarrhoel Diseases
	Tuberculosis
	Respiratory Diseases( Other than TB)

	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Above 55yrs
	Total
	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Above 55yrs
	Total
	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Above 55yrs
	Total

	3
	9
	0
	12
	2
	89
	0
	91
	4
	62
	0
	66

	Malaria
	Other fever Related
	HIV/Aids

	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Above 55yrs
	Total
	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Above 55yrs
	Total
	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Above 55yrs
	Total

	0
	15
	0
	15
	22
	143
	0
	165
	0
	16
	0
	16

	Heart Disease/Hypertenion related
	Neurological Disease including strokes
	Trauma/Accidents/ Burn Cases

	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Above 55yrs
	Total
	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Above 55yrs
	Total
	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Above 55yrs
	Total

	17
	508
	0
	525
	6
	127
	0
	133
	7
	64
	0
	71

	Suicide
	Animal Bites & Stings
	
	
	
	

	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Above 55yrs
	Total
	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Above 55yrs
	Total
	
	
	
	

	1
	20
	0
	21
	6
	15
	0
	21
	
	
	
	






Mayurbhanj- C-Section, Complicated 	&	 Normal  Deliveries  against  Reported Institutional Deliveries ( Pvt. 	&	 Public) Apr'09 to Mar'10	
C- section %	Complicated Pregnacies  attended %	Normal deliveries %	4.2965104025532184E-2	4.8113690422425005E-2	0.90892120555204292	

Mayurbhanj- Stay duration as percentage of Reported Institutional Deliveries - Apr'09 to Mar'10	
Stay for less than 48 hrs after delivery	Stay for more than 48 hrs after delivery	0.890283924969138	0.10971607503086152	

Mayurbhanj -JSY  Paid to Mothers  as % of reported deliveries - Apr'09 to Mar'10	
Home 	Institutional (Public)	Institutional (Pvt)	5.0369248248437803E-2	0.46942462288862835	0	



Mayurbhanj-ANC Services - Apr'09 to Mar'10	
Expected Pregnancies - Apr'09 to Mar'10	Total ANC Registration	 ANC Registration within first trimester	ANC registration for JSY	3 ANC check ups	TT1	TT2 or Booster	 100 IFA tablets given	58695.601139999999	52322	24390	45656	48444	46145	48220	36862	



Mayurbhanj- Complications Reflecting Quality of ANC against Reported ANC Registration- Apr'09 to Mar'10	
Hypertensive cases detected at institution	 Eclampsia cases managed during delivery	ANC women having Hb level	<	11 	ANC women having severe anaemia (Hb	<	7) treated at institution	3.4077443522801155E-2	2.9624249837544442E-3	0.1076984824739117	3.5090401743052634E-2	



Mayurbhanj- Post Natal Check up against Reported deliveries -Apr'09 to Mar'10	
PNC within 48 hours after deliveries	PNC between 48 hours and 14 days of Deliveries	0.88155339805825172	0.71931467732724153	



Mayurbhanj-Births - Apr'09 to Mar'10	
 Estimated Live Births - Apr'09 to Mar'10	Reported Live Birth - Apr'09 to Mar'10	Newborns weighed at birth	Number of Newborns having weight less than 2.5 kg	Newborns breast fed within 1 hour	53359.637399999992	41229	26214	5886	25517	



Mayurbhanj-Immunisation ( 0 to 11mnths) Against Estimated Live Births- Apr'09 to Mar'10	
BCG %	DPT3%	OPV3%	Measles %	Fully Immunised %	0.87787328180007462	0.92504376725768378	0.91203768187525125	0.90703389974685189	0.87549320565660371	



Mayurbhanj-Immunisation ( 0 to 11mnths) Against Reported Live Births- Apr'09 to Mar'10	
BCG %	DPT3%	OPV3%	Measles %	Fully Immunised %	1.1361662907176975	1.1972155521598875	1.1803827403041549	1.1739067161464019	1.1330859346576454	



Mayurbhanj-Immunisation Sessions- Apr'09 to Mar'10	
Immunisation sessions planned	Immunisation sessions Held	Sessions where ASHAs were present	28144	27183	28621	



Mayurbhanj-Abortions - Apr'09 to Mar'10	
MTP less than 12 weeks	MTP more  than 12 weeks	Abortion (spontaneous/induced)	0.55698198198198157	3.6486486486486489E-2	0.40653153153153121	

Mayurbhanj- RTI  Cases -Apr'09 to Mar'10	
Male	Female	0.36961403508771956	0.63038596491228049	

Mayurbhanj- Infant 	&	 Child Deaths against Reported Infant  	&	 Child Deaths  - Apr'09 to Mar'10	
Infant Deaths within 24 hrs of birth	Infant Deaths between 24hrs 	&	 under 1 week	Infant Deaths between 1 week 	&	 under 1 month	Child Deaths between 1 month 	&	 under 1 year	Child Deaths between 1yr under 5years	4.8668503213957756E-2	0.26170798898071634	0.17998163452708929	0.25803489439853078	0.25160697887970651	

Mayurbhanj- Causes of Infant 	&	 Child Deaths  against Total Reported causes of Infant	&	 Child deaths- Apr'09 to Mar'10	
Sepsis	Asphyxia	LBW	Pneumonia	Diarrhoea	Fever related	Measles	Other	1.6409266409266408E-2	7.5289575289575292E-2	0.19305019305019325	4.729729729729739E-2	6.7567567567567571E-3	4.2471042471042456E-2	0	0.61872586872586954	

Mayurbhanj- Maternal Deaths 	&	 Causes against Total reported cauases of Maternal Deaths - Apr'09 to Mar'10	
Other Causes	High fever	Abortion	Obstructed/prolonged labour	Severe hypertesnion/fits	Bleeding	0.43750000000000028	0	9.3750000000000111E-2	3.125E-2	9.3750000000000111E-2	0.34375	

Orissa-Mayurbhanj-  Causes  of Deaths in 6 to 55yrs age group for Reported Deaths - Apr'09 to Mar'10	
Diarrhoel Diseases	Tuberculosis	Respiratory diseases( other than TB)	Malaria	Other fever related	HIV/Aids	Heart Diseases/ Hypertension Related	Neurological cases including Strokes	Trauma/Accidents/Burn Cases	Suicide	Animal Bites 	&	 Stings	1.0563380281690141E-2	8.0105633802816906E-2	5.8098591549295815E-2	1.3204225352112686E-2	0.14524647887323958	1.4084507042253521E-2	0.46214788732394391	0.11707746478873239	6.25E-2	1.8485915492957757E-2	1.8485915492957757E-2	

Mayurbhanj-  Home ( SBA 	&	 Non SBA) 	&	 Institutional Deliveries against Expected Deliveries - Apr'09 to Mar'10	
Home SBA %	Home Non SBA%	Institutional %	Unreported Deliveries %	3.1122881185578509E-2	0.16021580978187233	0.60167884331584465	0.20698246571670598	

Mayurbhanj-  Home ( SBA 	&	 Non SBA) 	&	 Institutional Deliveries against Reported Deliveries - Apr'09 to Mar'10	
Home SBA %	Home Non SBA%	Institutional %	3.9246145059965792E-2	0.20203312392918332	0.75872073101085158	
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